



CIVIL NUCLEAR CONSTABULARY

[Redacted]

Email: [Redacted]

Our Ref: 2014-016

The Executive Office

Civil Nuclear Constabulary
Building F6 Culham Science Centre
Abingdon
Oxon
OX14 3DB

Tel: 01235 466544

Website: <http://www.cnc.police.uk>

Dear [Redacted]

I am writing in response to your request for information regarding the below information received on 21 May 2014. Your request has been handled under Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. In accordance with Section 1(1)(a) of the Act I hereby confirm that the CNC/CNPA does hold information of the type specified. Please see attached information.

I want to make a Freedom of Information request, could you please send me the following information with regards to the organisation's Mobile Phones:

- 1. Existing Supplier(s) - If there is more than one supplier please split the contract up including the contract value, number of users, duration, contract dates and internal contact details.**
- 2. Annual Average Spend- Can you please provide me with the average annual spend over the 3 years. If this is a new contract can you please provide the estimated annual spend.**
- 3. Number of Users- Number of connections for each network provider.**
- 4. Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also include contract extensions for each provider.**
- 5. Call off Contract Start Date- please provide me with information on when the framework commenced and include the month and year and day if possible for each network provider.**
- 6. Call off Contract Expiry Date- please provide me with information on when the framework expires and include the month and year and day if possible for each network provider.**
- 7. Contract/Framework Agreement Review Date- please provide me with the month and year and day if possible of when the organisation plans to review it mobile phone contracts for each network provider.**
- 8. The person within the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me the full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address for each network provider.**

We take our responsibilities under the Freedom of Information Act seriously but, if you feel your request has not been properly handled or you are otherwise dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, you have the right to complain. We will investigate the matter and endeavour to reply within 3 – 6 weeks. You should write in the first instance to:

Martin Root
Information Assurance Manager
CNC
Culham Science Centre
Abingdon
Oxfordshire
OX14 3DB

E-mail: FOI@cnc.pnn.police.uk

If you are still dissatisfied following our internal review, you have the right, under section 50 of the Act, to complain directly to the Information Commissioner. Before considering your complaint, the Information Commissioner would normally expect you to have exhausted the complaints procedures provided by the CNPA.

The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

FOI Compliance Team (complaints)
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

If you require any further assistance in connection with this request please contact us at our address below:

Martin Root
Information Assurance Manager
CNC
Culham Science Centre
Abingdon
Oxfordshire
OX14 3DB

E-mail: FOI@cnc.pnn.police.uk

Yours sincerely
Martin Root

Martin Root
Information Assurance Manager
Civil Nuclear Constabulary

I want to make a Freedom of Information request, could you please send me the following information with regards to the organisation's Mobile Phones:

- 1. Existing Supplier(s) - If there is more than one supplier please split the contract up including the contract value, number of users, duration, contract dates and internal contact details.**

O2

- 2. Annual Average Spend- Can you please provide me with the average annual spend over the 3 years. If this is a new contract can you please provide the estimated annual spend.**

Approximately

£37k pa 13/14

£33k 12/13

£36k 11/12

- 3. Number of Users- Number of connections for each network provider.**

Approx. 197

- 4. Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also include contract extensions for each provider.**

1 year + 24 month extension

- 5. Call off Contract Start Date- please provide me with information on when the framework commenced and include the month and year and day if possible for each network provider.**

June 2011

- 6. Call off Contract Expiry Date- please provide me with information on when the framework expires and include the month and year and day if possible for each network provider.**

June 2014

- 7. Contract/Framework Agreement Review Date- please provide me with the month and year and day if possible of when the organisation plans to review it mobile phone contracts for each network provider.**

This will be reviewed as in 2014 as part of the IT Modernisation project.

- 8. The person within the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me the full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address for each network provider.**

Paul Stone, Deputy CIO, 01235 466591, paul.stone@cnc.pnn.police.uk